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THW/PSS Tony Vezina  tony.vezina@4drecovery.org The 4th Dimension Recovery 

Center 

 503-734-0474 

THW/CHW Edna Nyamu ednaglena@orchwa.org ORCHWA 503-357-5907 

Peer Support Specialist  Ally Linfoot alinfoot@co.clackamas.or.us Clackamas County Health Dept.  503.742.5951  

THW/CHW & Peer Support 

Specialist  

LaKeesha Dumas lakeeshadumas@gmail.com  Multnomah County Health Dept. 

Saint John Clinic 

503-935-7204 

THW/CHW Jennifer Jensen  Jennjensen@ymail.org Peace Health 541-554-4360 

THW/Doula Raeben  Nolan raeban@birthingway.edu  Birthing way 

College of Midwifery 

503-380-2408 

Consumer  Adriana Rodriguez RodriguezPalaciosA@careoregon.org Care Oregon, Patient Navigator  

CHW/Community College 

Workforce Development   

Cliff Juno  junoc@careoregon.org Roque Community College and 

High Risk Triage Coordinator with 

Jackson Care Connect.  

 541-864-0695 

THW/CHW  Maria Sanchez tonas@nextdoorinc.org Next Door Inc.  541-490-1881 

Peer Wellness Specialist / 

THW-Trainer  

Recruiting Recruiting Recruiting Recruiting 

THW/Patient Health 

Navigator  

Akiko Betcher   Akiko.I.Betcher@kp.org Kaiser Permanente, 

Community-Clinic Integrator 

 503-813-4127 

mailto:alinfoot@co.clackamas.or.us
mailto:lakeeshadumas@gmail.com
mailto:Jennjensen@ymail.org
mailto:raeban@birthingway.edu
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Oregon Nurses Association Susan Pinnock  Susan_Pinnock@co.washington.or.us | Nursing Supervisor ONA 

Member, Washington County 

Health Department 

503-846-5717 

Coordinated Care 

Organization (CCO) 

Jennine Smart  Jennine@healthshareoregon.org Health Share of Oregon  971-322-9900 

Home Care Commission Recruiting  Recruiting Oregon Home Care Commission   

Oregon Medical 

Association  

Recruiting Recruiting  Recruiting Recruiting  

THW –PHN/CHW Angie KUZMA angie.kuzma@multco.us  Multnomah County Health 

Department 

Health Services Center 

971-219-0585 

THW Supervisor Lindsey Watchman  Watchman, Lindsey 

LindseyWatchman@yellowhawk.org 

Yellow hawk Tribal Health 

Center /Confederated Tribes of 

the Umatilla Indian Reservation 

(541) 278-7560 

THW-CHW  Genna Southworth gsouthworth@roquech.org Roque Community Health  541-601-8260 

Labor Union Representative Recruiting Recruiting Recruiting Recruiting 

Sub Committee Members Roster 

System Integration 

Subcommittee  

Catherin Potter  Catherine.r.potter@kp.org Kaiser Permanente  

 Debra Caitlin  debcatlin@aol.com Doulas of North America, Intl. 541-998-3380 

mailto:angie.kuzma@multco.us
tel:(971)%20219-0585
mailto:gsouthworth@roquech.org
mailto:Catherine.r.potter@kp.org
mailto:debcatlin@aol.com
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 Genna Southworth gsouthworth@roquech.org  Roque Community Health  

541-601-8260 

 Ally Linfoot alinfoot@co.clackamas.or.us Clackamas County Health Dept.  503.742.5951  

 Tony Vezina  tony.vezina@4drecovery.org The 4th Dimension Recovery 

Center 

 503-734-0474 

 Edna Nyamu ednaglena@orchwa.org ORCHWA 503-357-5907 

 Susan Pinnock  Susan_Pinnock@co.washington.or.us Nursing Supervisor ONA 

Member, Washington County 

Health Department 

503-846-5717 

 Recruiting Recruiting Oregon Home Care Commission Recruiting  

 Lindsey Watchman  Watchman, Lindsey 

LindseyWatchman@yellowhawk.org 

Yellowhawk Tribal Health Center 

/Confederated Tribes of the 

Umatilla Indian Reservation 

(541) 278-7560 

 Jennifer Jensen  Jennjensen@ymail.org Peace Health 541-554-4360 

TEMPS Subcommittee  Fran Purdy  FRANCES.S.PURDY@dhsoha.state.or.us  OHA/Health System Division –

Behavioral health Services  

503-957-9863 

 Ayni Amir Ayni Amir <ayniA@irco.org> Immigrant and Refugee 
Community Organization (IRCO) 

 

 

 Keara Rodela kearar@irco.org  

 

Immigrant and Refugee 
Community Organization (IRCO) 

 

 

mailto:gsouthworth@roquech.org
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 Tammi Paul/ 

Statewide Trainer 
tammip@ofsn.net tammip@ofsn.net  541 -912 -4009 

 Sandra Hernandez SandraHH@spect-actors.org Doulas Latinas International 

Spect-Actors Collective 
 

 Raeben  Nolan raeban@birthingway.edu Birthing way 

College of Midwifery 

503-380-2408 

 Akiko Betcher  Akiko.Betcher@providence.org 

 
Providence Health Hospital  

 Cliff  Juno  junoc@careoregon.org Roque Community College and 

High-Risk Triage Coordinator with 

Jackson Care Connect. 

 541-864-0695 

Payment Model Ad hoc 

Workgroup   Sub 

Committee  

Angie KUZMA angie.kuzma@multco.us  Multnomah County Health 

Department 

Health Services Center 

971-219-0585 

 Maria Sanchez tonas@nextdoorinc.org Next Door Inc.  541-490-1881 

 Adriana Rodriguez RodriguezPalaciosA@careoregon.org Care Oregon, Patient Navigator 
 

 Nathan Roberts  NATHAN.W.ROBERTS@dhsoha.state.or.us 
OHA/Health System Division   

 Celia Higueras  celia@orchwa.org 
ORCHWA.org   

 Sandra Hernandez SandraHH@spect-actors.org Doulas Latinas International 

Spect-Actors Collective  

 Iris Bicksler ibicksler@cornerstonecommunityhousing.org Cornerstone Community Housing 541-683-1751 

eXT 108 

mailto:raeban@birthingway.edu
mailto:Akiko.Betcher@providence.org
mailto:angie.kuzma@multco.us
tel:(971)%20219-0585
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 Jennine Smart  Jennine@healthshareoregon.org Health Share of  Oregon  971-322-9900 

     

     

 

 


